Fr » 234 30-15 29th Street
HE SC

DDL UF Astorio, NY 11102 PRINCIPAL -Dara Danner
RFORMING ARTS  TEL 718.956.2760 ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL-Peggy Papathomas
TECHNOLOGY FAX: 718.956 2765 ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL-Panayiota Karaiskos

March 13, 2025

Dear P.S.234 Families,

We hope this message finds you well. As we approach the end of our afterschool
program, we want to remind you of the remaining days your child will be attending. The

last scheduled days for the afterschool program are listed below.

Please ensure that your child is picked up on time and that any necessary arrangements
are made for their final days in the program.

If you have any questions or need further assistance, please do not hesitate to reach
out to our parent coordinator Mr. Brown, at jorown112@schools.nyc.gov.

Thank you for your continued support.

SOAR to SUCCESS/Title L PERFORM CLUBS FILM
Tuesdays & Wednesdays Thursdays & Fridays Fridays
Tuesday, March 18, 2025 Friday, March 14, 2025 Friday, March 14, 2025

Wednesday, March 19, 2025 Thursday, March 20, 2025 Friday, March 21, 2025
Friday, March 28, 2025

Friday, April 4, 2025

Friday, April 11, 2025

Friday, April 25, 2025

Friday, May 2, 2025

Friday, May 9, 2025



